HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Original House Bill No. 143 by Representative Moreno

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, between "R.S. 4:176(B)" and "and R.S. 46:1816(C)" delete "and 219(C)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 7, after "offenses;" delete the remainder of the line and on line 8 delete
- 5 "related to forensic medical examinations;"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 13, between "R.S. 4:176(B)" and "hereby" delete "and 219(C) are" and insert
- 8 "is"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 2, line 2, after "meeting," delete "any unclaimed monies"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 3, delete "shall be remitted" and insert "the licensee shall remit an amount
- equal to the sum of all unclaimed monies, less the amount of state tax paid by the licensee
- 14 <u>on such unclaimed monies,"</u>
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 6, between "offenses," and "including" delete "not"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, delete lines 12 through 26 in their entirety
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 3, line 4, between "right to a" and "payment" delete "jackpot"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 3, line 7, between "to" and "payment" change "a jackpot" to "the"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 3, at the end of line 9, delete "winning"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 3, line 13, after "time," delete the remainder of the line and delete line 14 in its
- 27 entirety and insert "the licensee shall remit an amount equal to the sum of any unclaimed
- 28 monies, less the amount of state tax paid by the licensee on such unclaimed monies, to the
- state treasurer for deposit into the"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 2 On page 3, line 17, between "offenses," and "including" delete "not"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 4 On page 3, line 23, between "right to a" and "payment" delete "jackpot"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 6 On page 3, at the end of line 25, change "a jackpot" to "the"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 8 On page 3, at the beginning of line 29, delete "winning"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- On page 4, line 3, after "time," delete the remainder of the line and delete line 4 in its
- entirety and insert "the licensee shall remit an amount equal to the sum of any unclaimed
- monies, less the amount of state tax paid by the licensee on such unclaimed monies, to the
- state treasurer for deposit into the"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 4, line 7, between "offenses," and "including" delete "not"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 4, line 13, between "right to a" and "payment" delete "jackpot"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- On page 4, line 15, between "right to" and "payment" delete "a jackpot" and insert "the"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- 21 On page 4, at the end of line 18, delete "winning"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 23 On page 4, line 22, after "time," delete the remainder of the line and delete line 23 in its
- 24 entirety and insert "the licensee shall remit an amount equal to the sum of any unclaimed
- 25 monies, less the amount of state tax paid by the licensee on such unclaimed monies, to the
- 26 state treasurer for deposit into the"
- 27 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 22</u>
- On page 4, line 26, between "offenses," and "including" delete "not"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- On page 5, line 8, between "offenses," and "including" delete "not"
- 31 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 24</u>
- 32 On page 5, line 16, between "R.S. 4:176" and "and R.S. 27:94," delete "and 219"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- On page 5, line 18, between "offenses," and "including" delete "not"